

Court No. - 1

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 585 of 1982

Appellant :- Kalika And Others

Respondent :- Ram Jeet And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Sankatha Rai, Diwan Saifullah Khan, Dr. Vinod Kumar Rai, R.B. Pradhan

Counsel for Respondent :- R.N. Singh, A.K. Rai, Anil Kumar Rai, S.N. Singh

Hon'ble Piyush Agrawal, J.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, the case is adjourned for today.

List again on 11.08.2022.

Order Date :- 24.5.2022

Vik/-

(Piyush Agrawal, J.)