

Court No. - 58

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 585 of 1982

Appellant :- Kalika And Others

Respondent :- Ram Jeet And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Sankatha Rai, Diwan Saifullah Khan, Dr. Vinod Kumar Rai, R.B. Pradhan

Counsel for Respondent :- R.N. Singh, A.K. Rai, Anil Kumar Rai, S.N. Singh

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted three weeks' and no more time to file substitution application in respect of respondent no.1 as ordered by this Court vide order dated 21st May, 2009.

List this case again on 26th September, 2022.

Order Date :- 23.8.2022

Rameez