

Court No. - 7

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 585 of 1982

Appellant :- Kalika And Others

Respondent :- Ram Jeet And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Diwan Saifullah Khan,Dr.Vinod Kumar Rai,R.B.Pradhan

Counsel for Respondent :- A.K. Rai,Anil Kumar Rai,S.N.Singh

Hon'ble Piyush Agrawal,J.

(Re: Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No. 9/2022 and Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 10/2022).

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

This is an application to substitute the heirs and legal representatives of respondent no. 1, who passed away on 15.06.2006, leaving behind his heirs and legal representatives as mentioned in the prayer clause of the substitution application. Alongwith the substitution application, the applicant has also filed an application for condonation of delay.

Cause shown is sufficient. The delay condonation application is allowed.

Substitution application is allowed. Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Shri A.K. Rai, learned counsel appears on behalf of the newly substituted heirs of the respondent no. 1 and therefore, notice need not be required to be sent.

(Ref:-Civil Misc. Substitution Application No.11/2023)

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

This is an application to substitute the heirs and legal representatives of respondent no. 2, who passed away on 19.12.2022, leaving behind his heirs and legal representatives as mentioned in prayer clause of the substitution application.

Substitution application is allowed. Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Let necessary amendment be made by the counsel for the appellant in the array of parties within a period of one week.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to take fresh steps

through registered post to serve newly substituted respondents within a period of one week from today.

List on the date fixed in the notice.

Order Date :- 19.8.2025

Amit Mishra