



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 585 of 1982

Kalika And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Ram Jeet And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Diwan Saifullah Khan, Dr.Vinod
Kumar Rai, R.B.Pradhan, Sankatha Rai
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.K. Rai, Anil Kumar Rai, R.N.Singh,
S.N.Singh

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Narendra Shankar, learned counsel states that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of legal heirs of respondent no.1 and would be filing his Vakalatnama in the Registry.

Dr V K Rai, learned counsel for the appellants is present.

On the request of counsel for the parties, list in the week commencing 23.2.2026.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

February 11, 2026

RKK/-